Kapsch TrafficCom



March, 02, 2023
Federal Communications Commission
Equipment Authorization Branch
7435 Oakland Mills Road
Columbia, MD 21046
USA

Confidentiality Request for FCC ID: JQU802890

Pursuant to Sections 0.457(d)(1)(ii) and 0.459 of the Commission's Rules, we, Kapsch TrafficCom Canada Inc hereby requests permanent confidential treatment of information accompanying this application as outlined below:

Schematics
Parts Lists and Tune-up procedure
Operation Description
Block Diagram

Kapsch TrafficCom Canada Inc hereby also hereby requests short-term confidential treatment of information accompanying this application as outlined below for a period of 180 days:

Internal Photographs

The above materials contain trade secrets and proprietary information not customarily released to the public. The public disclosure of these matters might be harmful to the Applicant and provide unjustified benefits to its competitors.

The Applicant understands that pursuant to Rule 0.457(d)(1)(ii), disclosure of this Application and all accompanying materials will not be made before the date of the Grant for this Application.

Dated this
By

O2 Day of March
2023

Alastair Malarky, Chief Engineer
Kapsch TrafficCom Canada Inc.